kinetic business

by windstream

AMENDMENT TO WINDSTREAM AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT {"Amendment”} effective as of ihe latter of the signature dates below, amends the Agreement with an Effective
Date of February 20, 2025 {Quote # 2872869), in addition to any and ail related addenda or amendments (collectively, the
“Agreement”), by and between City of Broken Arrow {“Customer”) and the Windsiream legal entity(ies) providing the Service to
Customer, as identified on Customer's bill ("Windstream™).

TERMS OF AMENDMENT

1. Windstream and Customer hereby agree to amend the Agreement by adding the new Service locations, as identified in
Attachment A, attached hereto and hereby incorporated into the Agreement. The Services to be provided at such Service
locations and rates for the same are also set forth in Attachment A.

2. Monthly Recurring Charge. The Manthly Recurring Charge (*MRC”) for the Services being ordered shall be $5,970.00
exclusive of all taxes, surcharges and other fees which may be applicable to Services ordered hereunder.

3. Non-Recurring Charge. The Non-Recurring Charge (*NRC”) for Services ordered hereunder shall be $8,970.00
exclusive of all taxes, surcharges and other fees which may be applicable

4. Except as modified by this Amendment, the terms and conditicns set forth in the Agreement remain unchanged. All
amended Services are subject to the Term stated on the Cluote.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned has caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized
representaiive, effective of the latter of the signature dates below.

City of Broken Arrow Windstream
{Customer) {and its affiliates)
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
PRINTED NAME: PRINTED NAME:
TITLE: TITLE:
DA;!'E: . DATE:

New Service Locations/36 Month Term
2.28.2025

Page 10f3




00'667%
00'662%
00'667S
00'66Z%
006673
006623
00'662$
006675

00'66Z%
00°66ZS
006675
006623
00667

006623
00'66T%
00°667%

00'6625
006623
00'6625%
006675
006675

006625
00'662%
00'6629
00°652S
00°6675

00°662%

00°667%

00°662$
2UN

00'66TS
00'66TS
00'66TS
00'66TS
0D'66TS
00'66T$
D0'66T$
00'661$

D0'66TS
006615
00'66T$
00'66TS
00'66TS

00'66TS
00'66T$
00°66TS

CO'66TS
006618
00'66ES
00'661S
00'66TS

00'661%
00'66TS
00'66TS
00'66TS
00'66TS

00'GETS

00°66TS

00'66T%
JHIN

NOS
N0S
NO0S
INOS
NOS
A0S
A0S
A0S

09
oS
A0S
DS
W0S

NDS
WOS
A0S

QS
NOS
QS
NQOS
NGS

NOS
WaS
NS
INGS
NOS

oS
W0os
W0s

md

A0
A0
A0
A0
A0
A0
AQ
A0

A0
A0
N0
A0
AC

A0
A0
AC

A0
A0
A0
A0
A0

20
p (o]
A0
plo]
A0

A0
AQ
A0
s

MOLLY UDXoIg
MOy Usdold
MOLIY Uayoig
MOLIY uNoIg
MOLIY UDNOoIg
MOy UoIg
MOLIY UBNoIg
MOLIY UDYOIg

MOLIY Uayog
MOLIY USY0I8
MOULY Uyolg
MOLIY U3y
MOLIY U)oIg

MOLIY Ujoug
MOLIY UdoIg
MOLIY UD0Ig

MOLIY U0
MOLIY uByoig
MOLIY U0y
MOV UDY0.g
MOy udyo.Ig

MOLIY U3 0Ug
MOLIY UayoIg
MOLY UY0Ig
MOLIY U 0Ig
MOLIY udoig

Moy Uaxolg
MOy uaNo.g
MOy uoIg

A

g Jo 7 obed

11, uedsy 040N

11 wi3a/sausol

1L UYis/suesjig manN

1L W3/suespg man

1L uadsy/sueag maN
1L W3fiemedpy

11 Uag/uciduiysemn

1L (ied peaymolry
19A02) u[BIA/UOIBUIYSEAA
1L wj3fuciduiysepy

1L aAo/uoiSulysepm

1L TS AemyBiH /uaisnoy
11 Ys/uoisnop

1L (Buipjing Dyd) utepy/uoisnoy

1L pagz/onduing 3a3.13

1L BAlo/@iduang 38213

11 utey fAempeosg

HO Ve /e300

1L Aempi/eysousy

1L YiLg/eysausy

1L PIETBYSOUDY

11 wi3/eysousy

(0z/00T uondsuue)

%07 Sunisixg) 11 uadsy/eysoua)
1L P4ET/EPISIIH

1L Y6/apIsiiiH

L pagzfAueqy

1L Yis/Aueqgy

1L (3217 BuissouD) 044 sseq Jo
1U04) Ul YO poomauols/Aueq|y

1L wi3/Aueqy
11 usdsy/Aueqy
11 uadsy/eyewiQ
$534PPY BUS

(11 vedsy/ie4ioN} YAl < 201+

(1L uy3/aouau0ld) YEL < DOV

{11 Yi6/sues|ap man) val < J07-¥

{11 wi3/sueaiin man) val < J01-v

{11 uadsy/suespg maN) vgl <201V
(1L wi3/193emadpl) vaLl < J01-¥

{11 yis/uorBuiysepn) vayL < 207V

(1L (ied peaymorry

J2A02) Ul /uolBulysepn) val < 20TV
{11 wa/uoiduiysep) vaL < J207-¥

{11 san0/uoiBuiysenn) vaL < 201V
(1L TG AemydiH/uoisnoH) val < 207V
(1L y¥s/uoisnoy) vdl < 3071-¥

{1 {Butp|ing Jwd) uley/uoIsnaH) val < 201V

{1L pigz/miduin | 123.0) vaL < 201-Y

(1L @mo/eyiduin | yeauD) vaL < D01V

L

ulelA/Aempeolg YO UIRIN/389)|0D) vEL < DOV
(1L Aempiinfeysousy) vaL < D01-Y

{11 y3zE/eysouady) yal < DOV

(1L pagz/eysousy) yaL < 207V

{11 wiz/eysouay) vaL < 201-¥

(toz/00T uoiauuo)

%07} Buiisixg) 11 uadsyfeysoudy) val < J01-Y
{1L pIEZ/oPISIIEH) ¥a1 < 201V

{11 w/opIsIH} Va1 <201V

{14 pagz/Aueg)v) val < D01V

{11 ye/AuRg)y) VEL < DOT-Y

{71 (34817 Buissoad) 0. sseq

$0 Juauy Ul YO poomsuols/AuRgly) vaL < DOTY

{1L wig/Aueqy} val < D01-¥
{11 uadsy/Aueqly) vaL < 20T-¥
(1L uadsy/eyewq) vaL < 207V

BWEN NS

TEPSTR'S6-
SECLBLS6-
P186.LL'G6-
ELEL6LSE-

TTSE8°56~
£99/64756-
SOLBLLSE-
TZL064°56-

LFELELSE-
900EER S6-
PBATSL 96
LOEGLLSH-
TZ0T6L796-

S¥ri94'66-
6E6LER™S6-
88606496

S069°96-
Z801PL 567
Z68T9L56-
889L6L°56-

605T8°496-

E6T9L°56-
SLEBLLGE"
8¢5T9L°66-

PELLS6”
PL0S6L°56-

T6TLBL S6-
ETTSTE 96

TLTST8 96"
apnyduo

Wge

1O NI 1TV - 1WA NGS

£9/TTES0/6T9603

30341 - POOAN A0t fsiaAaipl UOSA )

UPWPUBWY 01 ¥ IUSWILYIENY

§20Z/8%/¢

Moy uaxolg fo Ao

jenuapyuoy A

79/566°9E
€TL200'9E
36¢LTOSE
699LT0°9€
8L5/TO9E
6E£CEC0'9E
898TE0'9E
£8L1€0°9E

TL02E0'9E
990¢E0"9¢
81Z910"9E
bZESr0 9E
¢0e9v0'9t

89EW66'SE
796866'SE
PrEESQ9E

5£8090'9¢
ET0T90'9¢E
6ZT190°9¢
¥STT90'9E
760T90°9€

SELE9079¢
TOLL90°9¢E
TPESLOBE
T0LS5£Q°9€
8450L079€E

8¢94940°9€
649540°GE
SE0060°9€

Ipmne]

HUCT]

:pajonp SINAIAS

i asedf slonp
:day se|es
:@3eq

PWep Jawolsng



€ o ¢ obey |enuaplyuan A ARISUSS

00'0£6'8% 00°0L6°SS |e1ol

0U'66CS  O0'66IS oS MO Moy uajolg 1L wy3/uosan) {11 w3 /uosoni} val < 201-¥ 6454656~ 9E£49886°5E



